

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 213 Market Street 8th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 TEL: 717 237 6000 FAX: 717 237 6019

Sarah C. Stoner, Esq. 717.237.6026 sstoner@eckertseamans.com

November 11, 2022

Via Electronic Filing

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary PA Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement v. The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania d/b/a CenturyLink - Docket No. M-2022-3028754

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for electronic filing please find Notice of Withdrawal and Entry of Appearance on behalf of The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania d/b/a CenturyLink with regard to the above-referenced matter. Copies to be served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,

Sarah C. Stoner Sarah C. Stoner

SCS/lww Enclosure

cc: Cert. of Service w/enc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of The United Telephone Company of

Pennsylvania LLC d/b/a CenturyLink's Withdrawal/Entry of Appearance upon the persons listed

below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Via Email Only

Kayla L. Rost, Esquire Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement PA Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 karost@pa.gov

Dated: November 11, 2022

Sarah C. Stoner

Sarah C. Stoner, Esq.

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission,	:	
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement	:	
	:	
V.	:	Docket No. M-2022-3028754
	:	
The United Telephone Company of	:	
Pennsylvania d/b/a CenturyLink	:	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.24(b)(2), please WITHDRAW the appearance of Zsuzsanna

E. Benedek and ENTER the appearances of Norman J. Kennard, Esquire, and Sarah C. Stoner,

Esquire, on behalf of The United Telephone Company of Pennsylvania d/b/a CenturyLink

("United Telephone") in the above-captioned matter. Please forward all documents in this case to

the name and address of counsel for United Telephone as follows:

Norman J. Kennard, Esquire Sarah C. Stoner, Esquire Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 213 Market St., 8th Fl. Harrisburg, PA 17101 717.237.6000 <u>nkennard@eckertseamans.com</u> <u>sstoner@eckertsemans.com</u>

Respectfully submitted,

<u>Sarah C. Stoner</u>

Norman J. Kennard, PA Attorney I.D. # 29921 Sarah C. Stoner, PA Attorney I.D. # 313793 Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 213 Market St., 8th Fl. Harrisburg, PA 17101 717.237.6000 <u>nkennard@eckertseamans.com</u> <u>sstoner@eckertseamans.com</u>

Dated: November 11, 2022